

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

JOE LOMBARDO Governor

GEORGE KELESIS Chair. Nevada Tax Commission

SHELLIE HUGHES

Executive Director

MAIN OFFICE 3850 Arrowhead Drive Carson City, Nevada 89706

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 2, 2025
Patricia Olmstead
Public Information Officer
taxpio@tax.state.nv.us

Department of Taxation Important Announcement: Reno Office Relocation

CARSON CITY, NV - The Department of Taxation's Reno office will be relocating to its new home at 9850 Double R Blvd., Reno, NV 89521 on Monday, April 7, 2025.

Taxpayers are encouraged to file returns and make payments online at MyNevadaTax.nv.gov.

My Nevada Tax - Home

We appreciate your patience as we work to provide as smooth a transition as possible. For more information, please visit the Nevada Department of Taxation's website at www.tax.nv.gov or contact our office directly.

About the Nevada Department of Taxation

Provide fair, efficient and effective administration of tax programs for the State of Nevada in accordance with applicable statutes, regulations and policies.

Page 1 of 1 ADM-C004 V2025 1